TelCove Operations, Inc

Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 3

Adoption Notice

TelCove Operations, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies and in every respect makes its own as if the same had originally been filed by it, Missouri PSC Tariff No. 3 filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri by Adelphia Business Solutions Operations, Inc. d/b/a TelCove.

Issued: May 28, 2004 Effective: June 28, 2004

By: Deputy General Counsel 121 Champion Way

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317

REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES GOVERNING THE PROVISION OF SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES FOR CONNECTION TO COMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES WITHIN THE STATE OF MISSOURI

This tariff applies to the Local Communications Services furnished by TelCove Operations, Inc. ("Company") between one or more points in the State of Missouri. This tariff applies to both facilities based and resale services for business services only. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business, 121 Champion Way, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317, and on the Company's web site at www.telcove.com.

m

 Π

TelCove Operations, Inc. has been classified as a competitive telecommunications company by the Missouri Public Service Commission.

Effective: June 28, 2004

Issued: May 28, 2004

By: Deputy General Counsel 121 Champion Way

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317